Essex Police
July 20-26, 2015

Monday

0026
0315
0426

0612
0630

0856
0901
1136
1225
1236
1447
1454
1500
1537
1605
1614
1634
1644
1703
1728

2045
2113
2210
2243

Suspicious Person on Pearl St
Agency Assist on Jackson St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Hawthorn Cir

Found Property on Jericho Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Fort
Parkway

Lost Property on Pearl St

Motor Veh Complaint on Jericho Rd
Susp Circumstance on Skyline Dr
Accident on West St

Welfare Check on Upper Main St
Vandalism on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Peacham Ln
Theft on Gauthier Dr

Citizens Assist on Villa Dr
Burglary on Prospect St

Assisted Rescue on Clover Dr
Animal Problem on Essex Way
Theft on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on New England Dr
Trespass Notice Requested on
Maple St

Accident on Pearl St

Suspicious Vehicle on Windridge Rd
Theft on Maplelawn Dr

Alarm on Essex Highlands

Tuesday

0053
0843
0924
0940

1024
1028
1055
1101
1142
1144

Welfare Check on Pinecrest Dr
Animal Problem on Athens Dr
Assisted Rescue on Thrush Ln
Suspicious Circumstance on Upper
Main St

Vandalism on Saxon Hill Rd
Accident on Park St

VIN Verification on Maple St
Agency Assist on Athens Dr
VIN Verification on Maple St
Welfare Check on Lincoln St

1151
1422
1610
1621
1646
1723
1829
2002
2136
2227
2317
2348

Animal Problem on Pleasant St
Alarm on River View Dr
Accident on West St

Suspicious Circumstance on Park St
Vandalism on Dalton Dr

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Vandalism on Maple St

Juvenile Problem on Church St
Suspicious on Sand Hill Rd

Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Susp Circumstance on Maple St
Susp Circumstance on Jericho Rd

Wednesday

0223
0238
0733
0746
0823
0934

1311
1322
1356
1410
1531
1558
1611
1618
1618
1628
1645
1651
1740
2201

2349

Alarm on River Rd

Susp Circumstance on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Cushing Dr
Accident Mansfield Ave
Suspicious on Sand Hill Rd
Missing Juveniles (located) on
Founders Rd

Agency Assist on Maple St

Susp Circumstance on Lamore Rd
Accident on River Rd

Citizens Assist on Franklin St
Citizens Assist on Church St
Susp Circumstance on Maple St
Theft on Densmore Dr

Fraud on Cascade St

Accident on Maple St

Agency Assist on Central St
Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious On Lincoln St
Assisted Rescue on Center Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on
Logwood Cir

DUl on Pearl St

Thursday

0648
0715
0828
1010
1026

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Elm St
VIN Verification on Maple St
Vandalism on Dalton Dr

Citizens Assist on Maple St

Found Property on Essex Way



1142 Suspicious Vehicle on Forest Rd

1147 Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St

1422 Found Property on Lincoln St

1432 Citizens Assist on Hiawatha Ave

1457 Citizens Assist on Foster Rd

1514 Animal Problem on Main St

1538 Suspicious Circumstance on Lost
Nation Rd

1759 Theft on Maple St

1958 Vandalism on Brickyard Rd

2002 Animal Problem on Prospect St

2038 Susp Circumstance on Sunset Dr

2118 Susp Circumstance on Richard St

2255 Citizens Dispute on Carmichael St

2320 Juvenile Problem on Sand Hill Rd

Friday

0018 Assisted Rescue on Pinecrest Dr
0828 Agency Assist on South St

1028 Agency Assist on Corporate Dr
1047 Alarm on Center Rd

1052 Agency Assist in Jericho

1106 Animal Problem on Pinecrest Dr
1129 Traffic Hazard on West St

1254 Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
1404 Citizens Assist on Maple St

1550 Fraud on Park St

1558 911 Hang-up on Corporate Dr
1712 Welfare Check on Central St

1855 Accident on Upper Main St

1910 Motor Veh Complaint on Essex Way
1951 Lost Property on Indian Brook Rd
2213 Traffic Offense on Ethan Allen Ave
2251 Juvenile Problem at Indian Brook

Saturday

0007 DLS on S Summit St

0740 Alarm on Pearl St

0920 Citizens Assist on River Rd

0925 Alarm on Founders Rd

0952 Animal Problem on Old Pump Rd
1027 Welfare Check on Warner Ave
1110 Suspicious Persons on Mcgee Rd
1124 Citizens Dispute on Fuller Pl

1141
1321
1421
1448
1545
1618
1621
1816
1827
1947
2139
2159
2201

Citizens Dispute on Sand Hill Rd
Alarm on River Rd

Alarm on Browns River Rd

Traffic Hazard on Main St
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Assisted Rescue on Center Rd
Threatening on Hiawatha Ave
Animal Problem on Thompson Dr
Suspicious on Pearl St

Suspicious on Old Stage Rd
Welfare Check on Tanglewood Dr
Juvenile Problem Bashaw Dr
Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Sunday

0040
0147
0305
1022
1030
1130
1153
1255
1454
1511
1945
2110
2140
2156
2200
2226

Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Pearl St

Suspicious on Pearl St

Assisted Rescue on Old Pump Rd
Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
Theft on Railroad Ave

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Assisted Rescue on Sand Hill Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Alarm on Educational Dr
Citizens Assist on Center Rd
Susp Circumstance on Waverly St
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious on Lamoille St

Alarm on Pinecrest Dr

Animal Problem on Pearl St

Tickets Issued: 15
Warnings Issued: 81
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 45



